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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/31/23 at
2:38:17 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

18  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

21,385  Last reported odometer reading

2014 NISSAN GT-R
BLACK EDITION
VIN: JN1AR5EFXEM270098
COUPE
3.8L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2013 2016 2016

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 5 mo. 2 months 7 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio Ohio, New
York

New York,
Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 3,186/yr --- 1,590/yr

Last reported odometer reading 7,800 8,527 21,385

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/gFgutB_499RRQCvN1Ifb8yPip_tWpOLbudYC2zKU__jPlLQqtckZDtUErxKah-Y5AkgDp0b9p2cRGiOFWfxxt8Dq64Cp4t36q9xAQPLQAm_pubcFnYBj9Yp67urDFUeFESLf73LperOsdqpRmwKn_3MIavkgJqHb4R9UvUO9JgLSSBx-P_uzqcBOkPq77qsPZASw8u_gL1OSXlXqyA_mGBemA4x1TTv_RKLQ4u7ZRGUyBy5ZePiJwnQqs5qwJSswjcU9eDE0jRcD7KWEvBosJO-Mitw4xZbd__HZ4TkPdsJGIsfaJd6YLz998Lw3GtmwzNSwkoCVozipHzy0n5ej7oY8ScaT59TeshLaOKSxiGf0TLxryK8w-snEoXGT66-xiVcpYgfu.cfx
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GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Nissan dealer for any open
recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,186 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America,
Inc.

Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

01/24/2013 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

Vehicle offered for sale

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/AWxJ8dpoyMOGqnPbw_Pi6qH9pyS_yVxQ9h3nUCecJ-paweYvVq79kXuHqf_owdw6jeTFRqLyRpAjRzOFxSfht_kQN4ggj_D_RvhkPNAXG8_9XOTaXzDrIiZTtfLPlnTJer1DImSnC-pD8SHCBxdgWB7j5w3RUw5zZberbEMFYQAzizWslJ6sqrkJWh_EQY2J_MexLEqBXiUYzdGb6nKKj1ZUs_t9S-za6ymtSwNMR8oX3JS1aG2Ana6rsA5_cmGzmArXdHJGwHwQxJtIxjMucXrt4M_ncj0B2qOSFMcpJVQ-8M2-NaZpN6LY6eWWrxgYgQwcjqIpkCeMCa-HzpuMfuxYVNf1rQ_kPQ8T8QM9Bj2hIWtGbripm4A4CJZBKT2T5RPeXai0XXXe_5k.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/2hsGtYo5Vuphd_QEn89gSGTLVVwV-KKmr3W3u8zn3LhyYEEDIS7vOi0gb8-urx4qRdx4lAWdOpXi4UB27FbsfdgeFmcdKGQW7yFaWoMhBY8jIX8TlisIvcxQIgpmbkDiQO7aGlNa8Nud1Ku_8mRB-j1wWziErIEzE9xh01eocq4Z2q7wkvK_Xnb7FsY3BdFASF4pse764aI4zK3jiygvZZza-BNZf7RxVWf_5acMTUqftvKgW5n--blS6rYZW9ZltCufQ1yr0oinTzl4iaVbXPmTw2FfQf5jUyTf5IJt6WaYrzf-d0hOjaC_japHqKut7vqTTqanyvo5Ukum82bNC1PB9ufDpFBTCrblovTBVkXs0FJanC-Y-EZA0eK9kjQWWpQbNC7kYZ_3JhU.cfx
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
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4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

01/24/2013 2 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

01/24/2013 24 Inspection Station Exempt from emissions inspection

02/06/2013 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2013 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2013 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Battery charged

08/31/2013 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

09/02/2013 40 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/06/2013 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salem, OH
Title #1501183684

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

10/03/2013 761 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-

http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
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4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

10/03/2013 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/19/2014 2,104 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/19/2014 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/29/2014 2,107 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Floor mats installed
Floor mats replaced

07/21/2014 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salem, OH
Title #1501183684

Registration issued or renewed

09/03/2014 3,257 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/03/2014 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/


10/31/23, 3:41 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 NISSAN GT-R BLACK EDITION: JN1AR5EFXEM270098

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=JN1AR5EFXEM270098 5/9

05/19/2015 4,933 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

05/19/2015 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/23/2015 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salem, OH
Title #1501183684

Registration issued or renewed

09/04/2015 6,759 West Hills Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.6 / 5.0
34 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and filter changed

09/04/2015 Cochran West Hills
Nissan
Coraopolis, PA
412-262-9020

4.5 / 5.0
130 Verified Reviews

525 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/06/2016 7,783 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/07/2016 Ken Ganley Akron
Akron, OH
330-733-7511

4.8 / 5.0
802 Verified Reviews

6,454 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/09/2016 Ken Ganley Akron
Akron, OH
330-733-7511

4.8 / 5.0
802 Verified Reviews

6,454 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/10/2016 Ohio Title issued or updated

-
-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://www.westhillsnissan.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
http://cochrannissanwest.com/
https://www.ganleytoyota.com/
https://www.ganleytoyota.com/
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Akron, OH
Title #7706755966

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

03/29/2016 7,800 Ken Ganley Akron
Akron, OH
330-733-7511

4.8 / 5.0
802 Verified Reviews

6,454 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2016

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/29/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/01/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY
Title #7706811337

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

04/01/2016 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY
Title #7706811405

Title issued or updated

04/12/2016 8,514 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Failed emissions inspection

04/12/2016 Ridgeway Sunoco
Rochester, NY
585-227-4513

4.8 / 5.0
33 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/12/2016 8,527 New York
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/12/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased: 2016

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,590 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/07/2016 Florida Vehicle purchase reported

-

-

-

-
-

https://www.ganleytoyota.com/
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Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/07/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

08/09/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/01/2016 19,071 Dorschel Nissan
Rochester, NY
585-334-9440

4.6 / 5.0
464 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/07/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rochester, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/16/2018 21,385 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Title #0130229473

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as White

06/16/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Title #0130229473

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/31/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Title #0130229473

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/08/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Palm Beach Gardens, FL
Title #0130229473

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

http://www.https//dorschelnissan.com
http://www.carfax.com/help
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problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
10/31/23 2:38:17 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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